



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0080	0101135	72,000.000	1.00000	72,000.00	1.00000	72,000.00	1.00000	72,000.00
DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0170	0101173	60.000	10,800.00000	648,000.00	17,000.00000	1,020,000.00	5,300.00000	318,000.00
SWEEPER ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0180	0108100	3,000,000.000	1.00000	3,000,000.00	1.00000	3,000,000.00	1.00000	3,000,000.00
LUMP SUM INCENTIVE PAYMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0190	0201001	(1.000)	900,000.00000	900,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0200	0202000	108,400.000	17.00000	1,842,800.00	23.00000	2,493,200.00	25.00000	2,710,000.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		cu.m						
0210	0202100	5,300.000	1.00000	5,300.00	23.00000	121,900.00	100.00000	530,000.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		cu.m						
0220	0202200	450.000	18.00000	8,100.00	33.00000	14,850.00	28.00000	12,600.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH		cu.m						
0250	0202452	50.000	1,400.00000	70,000.00	1,250.00000	62,500.00	1,250.00000	62,500.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0260	0202479	490.000	50.00000	24,500.00	13.00000	6,370.00	5.00000	2,450.00
	REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
0270	0202503	3,200.000	14.00000	44,800.00	20.00000	64,000.00	16.50000	52,800.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB	m						
0280	0202512	10.000	60.00000	600.00	24.00000	240.00	60.00000	600.00
	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	m						
0290	0202513	1,400.000	21.00000	29,400.00	2.50000	3,500.00	31.00000	43,400.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m						
0300	0202522	8,000.000	10.00000	80,000.00	11.00000	88,000.00	15.00000	120,000.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
0310	0202529	5,730.000	7.00000	40,110.00	7.00000	40,110.00	7.00000	40,110.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m						
0320	0202579	52,000.000	14.00000	728,000.00	8.50000	442,000.00	8.00000	416,000.00
	PREFABRICATED VERTICAL (PV) DRAINS ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0330	0202601	24.000	800.00000	19,200.00	1,000.00000	24,000.00	1,500.00000	36,000.00
	SETTLEMENT PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0340	0202636	11.000	8,000.00000	88,000.00	3,300.00000	36,300.00	5,300.00000	58,300.00
	VIBRATING WIRE PIEZOMETER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0350	0203000	8,375.000	38.00000	318,250.00	23.00000	192,625.00	15.00000	125,625.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EARTH (COMPLETE)	cu.m						
0360	0203202	2,100.000	80.00000	168,000.00	40.00000	84,000.00	35.00000	73,500.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	cu.m						
0370	0203398	5,400.000	74.00000	399,600.00	100.00000	540,000.00	25.00000	135,000.00
	CONFINED IN-WATER EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	cu.m						
0380	0204101	120.000	3,700.00000	444,000.00	2,900.00000	348,000.00	3,000.00000	360,000.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING - (PIER 1) ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0390	0204102	140.000	5,200.00000	728,000.00	4,700.00000	658,000.00	3,550.00000	497,000.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING - (PIER 2) ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0400	0204103	140.000	6,100.00000	854,000.00	4,650.00000	651,000.00	3,550.00000	497,000.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING - (PIER 3) ** See Special Provisions **	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0410	0204104	130.000	3,700.00000	481,000.00	3,140.00000	408,200.00	2,750.00000	357,500.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING - (PIER 4) ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0420	0204213	(1.000)	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00	5,265,000.00000	5,265,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430	0205003	9,700.000	2.00000	19,400.00	14.40000	139,680.00	1.00000	9,700.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m						
0440	0205004	600.000	140.00000	84,000.00	144.00000	86,400.00	1.00000	600.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m						
0450	0205005	240.000	25.00000	6,000.00	14.50000	3,480.00	1.00000	240.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 4.5 M DEEP	cu.m						
0460	0205006	20.000	350.00000	7,000.00	144.00000	2,880.00	1.00000	20.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 4.5 M DEEP	cu.m						
0470	0207000	8,000.000	34.00000	272,000.00	27.50000	220,000.00	28.00000	224,000.00
	BORROW	cu.m						
0480	0207150	22,900.000	132.00000	3,022,800.00	108.50000	2,484,650.00	150.00000	3,435,000.00
	LIGHTWEIGHT FILL ** See Special Provisions **	cu.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490 0209001	85,500.000	2.50000	213,750.00	2.00000	171,000.00	2.75000	235,125.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE							
	sq.m						
0500 0210100	2,200.000	43.00000	94,600.00	30.00000	66,000.00	55.00000	121,000.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **							
	sq.m						
0510 0210106	30.000	900.00000	27,000.00	200.00000	6,000.00	650.00000	19,500.00
TEMPORARY CHECK DAM							
	ea.						
0520 0210200	49,000.000	2.00000	98,000.00	6.25000	306,250.00	2.00000	98,000.00
TEMPORARY SLOPE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **							
	sq.m						
0530 0210306	810.000	1.00000	810.00	130.00000	105,300.00	150.00000	121,500.00
TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **							
	m						
0540 0210820	111,000.000	1.00000	111,000.00	1.00000	111,000.00	1.00000	111,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST)							
	est.						
0550 0213016	2,570.000	54.00000	138,780.00	77.20000	198,404.00	55.00000	141,350.00
BACKFILL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **							
	cu.m						
0560 0213100	6,000.000	51.00000	306,000.00	46.00000	276,000.00	55.00000	330,000.00
GRANULAR FILL ** See Special Provisions **							
	cu.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0570 0213102	1,395.000	69.00000	96,255.00	163.00000	227,385.00	55.00000	76,725.00
GRANULAR FILL (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **							
0580 0216000	6,575.000	56.00000	368,200.00	32.00000	210,400.00	200.00000	1,315,000.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **							
0590 0216012	1,140.000	0.10000	114.00	229.00000	261,060.00	145.00000	165,300.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **							
0600 0219001	3,500.000	19.00000	66,500.00	11.00000	38,500.00	38.00000	133,000.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM							
0610 0304002	30,000.000	65.00000	1,950,000.00	55.00000	1,650,000.00	50.00000	1,500,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE							
0620 0401000	70.000	600.00000	42,000.00	275.00000	19,250.00	225.00000	15,750.00
CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT							
0630 0401101	300.000	16.00000	4,800.00	2.40000	720.00	10.00000	3,000.00
MAT REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
0640 0401201	22.000	75.00000	1,650.00	56.00000	1,232.00	33.00000	726.00
TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINTS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0650 0401301	64.000	30.00000	1,920.00	20.00000	1,280.00	10.00000	640.00
LONGITUDINAL JOINT SUPPORT	ea.						
0660 0406170	28,700.000	118.00000	3,386,600.00	83.00000	2,382,100.00	100.00000	2,870,000.00
HMA S1	t						
0670 0406171	24,714.000	124.00000	3,064,536.00	93.00000	2,298,402.00	110.00000	2,718,540.00
HMA S0.5	t						
0680 0406172	5,000.000	123.00000	615,000.00	92.00000	460,000.00	105.00000	525,000.00
HMA S0.375	t						
0690 0406173	952.000	185.00000	176,120.00	93.00000	88,536.00	105.00000	99,960.00
HMA S0.25	t						
0700 0406236	60,000.000	2.00000	120,000.00	2.40000	144,000.00	3.50000	210,000.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L						
0710 0406267	12,000.000	11.00000	132,000.00	14.00000	168,000.00	5.50000	66,000.00
MILLING OF HMA (0 MM TO 100 MM) **	sq.m						
See Special Provisions **							
0720 0406278	11,000.000	12.00000	132,000.00	13.25000	145,750.00	2.60000	28,600.00
MICRO-MILLING OF H.M.A. (0 - 50 MM)	sq.m						
** See Special Provisions **							
0730 0406287	5,000.000	2.50000	12,500.00	1.50000	7,500.00	1.40000	7,000.00
RUMBLE STRIPS - AUTOMATED **	m						
See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0740	0406288	250.000	5.00000	1,250.00	1.50000	375.00	1.40000	350.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS - MANUAL ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0750	0406999	269,000.000	1.00000	269,000.00	1.00000	269,000.00	1.00000	269,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0760	0503151	(1.000)	2,700,000.00000	2,700,000.00	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	5,500,000.00000	5,500,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0770	0503152	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0780	0503341	771,750.000	1.00000	771,750.00	1.00000	771,750.00	1.00000	771,750.00
	MAINTAINING EXISTING BRIDGE (SITE NO. 1) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0790	0503342	55,125.000	1.00000	55,125.00	1.00000	55,125.00	1.00000	55,125.00
	MAINTAINING EXISTING BRIDGE (SITE NO. 2) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0800	0507001	20.000	3,900.00000	78,000.00	3,700.00000	74,000.00	6,000.00000	120,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0810 0507005	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
ABANDON CATCH BASIN/MANHOLE	ea.						
0820 0507018	11.000	3,500.00000	38,500.00	1,200.00000	13,200.00	1,400.00000	15,400.00
SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0830 0507021	15.000	4,900.00000	73,500.00	5,350.00000	80,250.00	8,000.00000	120,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0840 0507022	5.000	5,100.00000	25,500.00	5,350.00000	26,750.00	8,000.00000	40,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0850 0507048	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,650.00000	3,650.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN WITHOUT SUMP	ea.						
0860 0507102	3.000	5,200.00000	15,600.00	5,850.00000	17,550.00	2,700.00000	8,100.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 3M (1.8M SUMP)	ea.						
0870 0507112	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I OVER 3M DEEP (1.8M SUMP)	ea.						
0880 0507164	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
RESET TYPE "C-M-2" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0890 0507165 RESET TYPE "C-M-4" CATCH BASIN	3.000 ea.	1,900.00000	5,700.00	1,150.00000	3,450.00	2,200.00000	6,600.00
0900 0507167 TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN TOP	1.000 ea.	2,600.00000	2,600.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0910 0507171 HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	65,000.00000	65,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0920 0507172 HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	65,000.00000	65,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0930 0507173 HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	70,000.00000	70,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0940 0507201 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	7.000 ea.	3,700.00000	25,900.00	3,750.00000	26,250.00	2,600.00000	18,200.00
0950 0507215 SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	40.000 ea.	5,300.00000	212,000.00	3,250.00000	130,000.00	2,600.00000	104,000.00
0960 0507221 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	2.000 ea.	4,900.00000	9,800.00	5,350.00000	10,700.00	4,700.00000	9,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0970 0507251	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 3 M DEEP		ea.					
0980 0507253	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,350.00000	5,350.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I TOP		ea.					
0990 0507254	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,350.00000	5,350.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II TOP		ea.					
1000 0507390	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00	31,000.00000	62,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00
TYPE "C-M-3" CATCH BASIN (1.2 M SUMP)		ea.					
1010 0507391	1.000	26,000.00000	26,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
TYPE "C-M-4" CATCH BASIN (1.2 M SUMP)		ea.					
1020 0507392	1.000	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II WITHOUT SUMP		ea.					
1030 0507393	1.000	3,700.00000	3,700.00	4,850.00000	4,850.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II TOP		ea.					
1040 0507448	2.000	14,500.00000	29,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00
TYPE "CM-2" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1050 0507449	4.000	9,000.00000	36,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	9,000.00000	36,000.00
TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
1060 0507450	7.000	8,800.00000	61,600.00	11,500.00000	80,500.00	10,000.00000	70,000.00
TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I	ea.						
1070 0507452	2.000	10,500.00000	21,000.00	13,500.00000	27,000.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00
TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN OVER 3 M DEEP	ea.						
1080 0507453	5.000	14,500.00000	72,500.00	11,500.00000	57,500.00	11,000.00000	55,000.00
TYPE "C-M-2" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
1090 0507462	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I OVER 3 M DEEP	ea.						
1100 0507464	7.000	18,000.00000	126,000.00	22,500.00000	157,500.00	11,000.00000	77,000.00
TYPE "C-M-3" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
1110 0507465	2.000	22,000.00000	44,000.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
TYPE "C-M-4" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
1120 0507466	7.000	3,000.00000	21,000.00	1,250.00000	8,750.00	4,500.00000	31,500.00
RESET TYPE "C-M-3" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
1130 0507474	9.000	900.00000	8,100.00	1,250.00000	11,250.00	5,000.00000	45,000.00
RESET TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1140	0507475	13.000	1,100.00000	14,300.00	1,500.00000	19,500.00	500.00000	6,500.00
	RESET TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I	ea.						
1150	0507485	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	RESET TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II	ea.						
1160	0507494	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I WITHOUT SUMP	ea.						
1170	0507601	8.000	4,500.00000	36,000.00	3,400.00000	27,200.00	9,000.00000	72,000.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
1180	0507682	3.000	5,800.00000	17,400.00	4,750.00000	14,250.00	9,000.00000	27,000.00
	MANHOLE - 1525 MM DIAMETER	ea.						
1190	0507685	2.000	9,000.00000	18,000.00	7,900.00000	15,800.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00
	MANHOLE - 1830 MM DIAMETER	ea.						
1200	0507701	27.000	1,500.00000	40,500.00	850.00000	22,950.00	400.00000	10,800.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
1210	0507721	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	850.00000	6,800.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
1220	0507740	5.000	1,900.00000	9,500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	830.00000	4,150.00
	RESET TYPE "C-M-2" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1230 0507750 RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	19.000 ea.	1,000.00000	19,000.00	1,100.00000	20,900.00	9,000.00000	171,000.00
1240 0507754 RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	6.000 ea.	1,900.00000	11,400.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00
1250 0507756 RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	2.000 ea.	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	830.00000	1,660.00
1260 0507762 RESET SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II	1.000 ea.	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	830.00000	830.00
1270 0507781 RESET MANHOLE	19.000 ea.	1,100.00000	20,900.00	750.00000	14,250.00	400.00000	7,600.00
1280 0507831 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	3.000 ea.	2,700.00000	8,100.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	28,000.00000	84,000.00
1290 0507999 JUNCTION CHAMBER	1.000 ea.	32,000.00000	32,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
1300 0508002 SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	320,000.00000	320,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1310 0508003	(1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
1320 0511111	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE (SITE 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
1330 0511801	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
BRIDGE SCUPPER-FIBERGLASS HOPPER ** See Special Provisions **							
1340 0512024	35.000	400.00000	14,000.00	1,850.00000	64,750.00	900.00000	31,500.00
300 MM PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE (FIBERGLASS) ** See Special Provisions **							
1350 0512026	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,900.00000	15,200.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
400 MM PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE (FIBERGLASS)							
1360 0513003	70.000	180.00000	12,600.00	205.00000	14,350.00	220.00000	15,400.00
38 MM POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE ** See Special Provisions **							
1370 0520037	2,115.000	19.00000	40,185.00	18.00000	38,070.00	18.00000	38,070.00
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1380	0520902	105.000	7,700.00000	808,500.00	7,000.00000	735,000.00	6,500.00000	682,500.00
INSTALLATION OF FINGER JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **		m						
1390	0520950	4.000	9,000.00000	36,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00
REMOVE AND REPLACE FINGER JOINT ** See Special Provisions **		m						
1400	0521021	600.000	85.00000	51,000.00	205.00000	123,000.00	110.00000	66,000.00
STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **		cu.d						
1410	0522603	32.000	4,900.00000	156,800.00	5,100.00000	163,200.00	4,000.00000	128,000.00
HIGH LOAD MULTI-ROTATIONAL BRIDGE BEARINGS (1335 KN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1420	0522609	17.000	6,300.00000	107,100.00	6,400.00000	108,800.00	5,500.00000	93,500.00
HIGH LOAD MULTI-ROTATIONAL BRIDGE BEARINGS (2670 KN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1430	0522611	26.000	7,100.00000	184,600.00	6,800.00000	176,800.00	6,000.00000	156,000.00
HIGH LOAD MULTI-ROTATIONAL BRIDGE BEARINGS (3115 KN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1440	0522613	39.000	7,800.00000	304,200.00	7,000.00000	273,000.00	6,000.00000	234,000.00
HIGH LOAD MULTI-ROTATIONAL BRIDGE BEARINGS (3560 KN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1450 0601000	7,270.000	640.00000	4,652,800.00	625.00000	4,543,750.00	530.00000	3,853,100.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE	cu.m						
1460 0601051	2,100.000	1,150.00000	2,415,000.00	920.00000	1,932,000.00	500.00000	1,050,000.00
CLASS "40" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	cu.m						
1470 0601201	5,400.000	1,410.00000	7,614,000.00	1,300.00000	7,020,000.00	800.00000	4,320,000.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE	cu.m						
1480 0601301	1,800.000	270.00000	486,000.00	300.00000	540,000.00	380.00000	684,000.00
UNDERWATER CONCRETE	cu.m						
1490 0602000	569,000.000	2.70000	1,536,300.00	2.50000	1,422,500.00	2.50000	1,422,500.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS	kg						
1500 0602006	961,000.000	2.85000	2,738,850.00	2.70000	2,594,700.00	2.80000	2,690,800.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	kg						
1510 0602030	1,030.000	4.00000	4,120.00	4.00000	4,120.00	3.50000	3,605.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	kg						
1520 0602052	1,000.000	6.00000	6,000.00	17.50000	17,500.00	8.00000	8,000.00
WELDED WIRE FABRIC - EPOXY COATED	sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1530	0602890	890.000	55.00000	48,950.00	30.00000	26,700.00	33.00000	29,370.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1540	0602891	9,950.000	43.00000	427,850.00	37.50000	373,125.00	34.00000	338,300.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1550	0603061	(1.000)	11,500,000.00000	11,500,000.00	11,000,000.00000	11,000,000.00	12,500,000.00000	12,500,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1560	0603062	(1.000)	740,000.00000	740,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1570	0603371	4,975,500.000	1.00000	4,975,500.00	1.00000	4,975,500.00	1.00000	4,975,500.00
	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1580	0603372	300,000.000	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00
	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1590	0603467	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1600	0603468 (1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
1610	0603802 1,100.000	22.00000	24,200.00	20.00000	22,000.00	10.00000	11,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL-SIGN SUPPORT kg						
1620	0603881 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM (NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
1630	0603882 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM (NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
1640	0603883 (1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM (NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
1650	0603884 (1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM (NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
1660	0651001 1,000.000	48.00000	48,000.00	33.00000	33,000.00	62.00000	62,000.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL cu.m						
1670	0651011 1,300.000	165.00000	214,500.00	98.00000	127,400.00	158.00000	205,400.00
	300 MM R.C. PIPE m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1680 0651012	490.000	180.00000	88,200.00	155.00000	75,950.00	145.00000	71,050.00
375 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
1690 0651013	380.000	170.00000	64,600.00	168.00000	63,840.00	190.00000	72,200.00
450 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
1700 0651015	260.000	220.00000	57,200.00	207.00000	53,820.00	200.00000	52,000.00
600 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
1710 0651017	120.000	250.00000	30,000.00	270.00000	32,400.00	340.00000	40,800.00
750 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
1720 0651019	90.000	410.00000	36,900.00	345.00000	31,050.00	350.00000	31,500.00
900 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
1730 0651021	70.000	560.00000	39,200.00	571.00000	39,970.00	430.00000	30,100.00
1200 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
1740 0651051	50.000	160.00000	8,000.00	142.00000	7,100.00	115.00000	5,750.00
300 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m						
1750 0651052	220.000	160.00000	35,200.00	155.00000	34,100.00	120.00000	26,400.00
375 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m						
1760 0651234	1.000	42,000.00000	42,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
FLEX VALVE BACKFLOW PREVENTER	ea.						
** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1770 0651249	560.000	620.00000	347,200.00	240.00000	134,400.00	85.00000	47,600.00
300 MM TEMPORARY SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE	m						
1780 0651831	30.000	120.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	3,000.00	55.00000	1,650.00
150 MM C.C.M. PIPE	m						
1790 0651835	35.000	150.00000	5,250.00	125.00000	4,375.00	88.00000	3,080.00
300 MM C.C.M. PIPE	m						
1800 0651837	25.000	170.00000	4,250.00	135.00000	3,375.00	115.00000	2,875.00
375 MM C.C.M. PIPE	m						
1810 0651840	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00	145.00000	1,450.00	190.00000	1,900.00
450 MM C.C.M. PIPE	m						
1820 0651886	40.000	1,000.00000	40,000.00	1,190.00000	47,600.00	420.00000	16,800.00
1485 MM X 915 MM R.C. PIPE ARCH	m						
1830 0652010	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	900.00000	1,800.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
375 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
1840 0652011	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	950.00000	1,900.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
450 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
1850 0652013	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
600 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1860	0652015	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	900 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
1870	0652017	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	1200 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
1880	0702060	16.000	3,000.00000	48,000.00	2,500.00000	40,000.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00
	OBSTRUCTION DRILLING AND REMOVAL FOR PILES ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1910	0702341	25,650.000	161.00000	4,129,650.00	132.00000	3,385,800.00	145.00000	3,719,250.00
	FURNISH 406 MM SQUARE PRESTRESS CONCRETE PILES ** See Special Provisions **	m						
1920	0702396	25,650.000	66.00000	1,692,900.00	57.00000	1,462,050.00	90.00000	2,308,500.00
	DRIVING PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES ** See Special Provisions **	m						
1930	0702797	28.000	8,000.00000	224,000.00	3,000.00000	84,000.00	2,000.00000	56,000.00
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1940	0702801	6.000	75,000.00000	450,000.00	100,000.00000	600,000.00	60,000.00000	360,000.00
	PILE LOADING TEST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1950	0702896	245.000	800.00000	196,000.00	650.00000	159,250.00	300.00000	73,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TIMBER PILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1960	0702980	3.000	15,000.00000	45,000.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00	9,000.00000	27,000.00
	TEST PILE (406 MM SQUARE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES (PRETENSIONED) - 24.5 M LONG ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1970	0702981	12.000	15,000.00000	180,000.00	7,500.00000	90,000.00	9,000.00000	108,000.00
	TEST PILE (406 MM SQUARE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES (PRETENSIONED) - 26 M LONG ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1980	0702982	12.000	9,000.00000	108,000.00	7,000.00000	84,000.00	10,000.00000	120,000.00
	TEST PILE (406 MM SQUARE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES (PRETENSIONED) - 27.5 M LONG ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1990	0702983	4.000	9,000.00000	36,000.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00
	TEST PILE (406 MM SQUARE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES (PRETENSIONED) - 29 M LONG ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2000	0703011	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	78.50000	3,925.00	63.00000	3,150.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	cu.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2010	0703012	280.000	160.00000	44,800.00	78.50000	21,980.00	75.00000	21,000.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	cu.m						
2020	0707001	15,800.000	61.00000	963,800.00	65.00000	1,027,000.00	60.00000	948,000.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	sq.m						
2030	0708001	2,040.000	28.00000	57,120.00	44.00000	89,760.00	40.00000	81,600.00
	DAMPPROOFING	sq.m						
2040	0714050	3,510.000	0.10000	351.00	1.00000	3,510.00	230.00000	807,300.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
2050	0714100	1,315.000	280.00000	368,200.00	1.00000	1,315.00	54.00000	71,010.00
	TEMPORARY LATERAL SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
2060	0714999	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2070	0715050	35.000	500.00000	17,500.00	350.00000	12,250.00	7,200.00000	252,000.00
	EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE	sq.m						
2080	0728001	60.000	90.00000	5,400.00	58.50000	3,510.00	120.00000	7,200.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	t						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2090	0728009	200.000	105.00000	21,000.00	80.00000	16,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
	50 MM CRUSHED STONE	cu.m						
2100	0731001	595.000	150.00000	89,250.00	50.00000	29,750.00	90.00000	53,550.00
	CONCRETE BLOCK SLOPE PROTECTION	sq.m						
2110	0751827	322.000	160.00000	51,520.00	33.00000	10,626.00	35.00000	11,270.00
	150 MM C.C.M.P. STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	m						
2120	0751828	11.000	400.00000	4,400.00	40.00000	440.00	12.00000	132.00
	150 MM C.C.M.P. OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	m						
2130	0751900	2,300.000	85.00000	195,500.00	82.00000	188,600.00	30.00000	69,000.00
	100 MM EDGEDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	m						
2140	0751904	180.000	135.00000	24,300.00	82.00000	14,760.00	8.00000	1,440.00
	100MM OUTLET FOR PAVEMENT EDGEDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	m						
2150	0755010	1,700.000	26.00000	44,200.00	1.67000	2,839.00	4.00000	6,800.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	sq.m						
2160	0755014	1,200.000	10.00000	12,000.00	2.15000	2,580.00	6.00000	7,200.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2170 0803010	70.000	135.00000	9,450.00	58.60000	4,102.00	65.00000	4,550.00
PAVED APRON	sq.m						
2180 0811001	1,750.000	115.00000	201,250.00	82.00000	143,500.00	43.00000	75,250.00
CONCRETE CURBING	m						
2190 0815001	210.000	23.00000	4,830.00	20.00000	4,200.00	27.00000	5,670.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	m						
2200 0815091	1,700.000	14.00000	23,800.00	10.00000	17,000.00	6.00000	10,200.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	m						
2210 0815200	3,100.000	21.00000	65,100.00	18.00000	55,800.00	23.00000	71,300.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	m						
2220 0818008	150.000	50.00000	7,500.00	325.00000	48,750.00	24.00000	3,600.00
EPOXY PROTECTIVE COATING ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
2230 0821501	160.000	610.00000	97,600.00	600.00000	96,000.00	130.00000	20,800.00
F - SHAPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (755MM X 1145MM)	m						
2240 0821502	2,200.000	330.00000	726,000.00	320.00000	704,000.00	130.00000	286,000.00
F - SHAPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (530MM X 1145MM) ** See Special Provisions **	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2250	0821510	50.000	440.00000	22,000.00	330.00000	16,500.00	180.00000 9,000.00
	VERTICAL FACE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (530 MM X 1145 MM)	m					
2260	0822001	5,135.000	1.00000	5,135.00	73.00000	374,855.00	120.00000 616,200.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	m					
2270	0822002	7,300.000	27.00000	197,100.00	40.00000	292,000.00	19.00000 138,700.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	m					
2280	0822005	1,445.000	230.00000	332,350.00	370.00000	534,650.00	210.00000 303,450.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	m					
2290	0822006	110.000	120.00000	13,200.00	225.00000	24,750.00	70.00000 7,700.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	m					
2300	0822042	4,100.000	55.00000	225,500.00	55.00000	225,500.00	50.00000 205,000.00
	TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN MODULAR UNITS ** See Special Provisions **	m					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2310 0822043	4,100.000 m	33.00000	135,300.00	35.00000	143,500.00	30.00000	123,000.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN MODULAR UNITS ** See Special Provisions **							
2320 0822072	2,700.000 m	190.00000	513,000.00	135.00000	364,500.00	150.00000	405,000.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **							
2330 0822073	1,000.000 m	90.00000	90,000.00	63.00000	63,000.00	60.00000	60,000.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **							
2340 0824052	1,200.000 m	68.00000	81,600.00	66.00000	79,200.00	4.50000	5,400.00
REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CURB							
2350 0900000	111,000.000 est.	1.00000	111,000.00	1.00000	111,000.00	1.00000	111,000.00
NOISE MITIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
2360 0910187	7.000 ea.	950.00000	6,650.00	875.00000	6,125.00	1,290.00000	9,030.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.							
2370 0910188	2.000 ea.	3,200.00000	6,400.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT-VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET 10GA							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
2380	0910189	6.000	3,300.00000	19,800.00	1,900.00000	11,400.00	3,300.00000	19,800.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.						
2390	0910194	1,800.000	86.00000	154,800.00	70.00000	126,000.00	90.00000	162,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	m						
2400	0911925	11.000	1,850.00000	20,350.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00	1,600.00000	17,600.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.						
2410	0911927	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE 10GA.	ea.						
2420	0912499	200.000	28.00000	5,600.00	10.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	m						
2430	0912503	2,600.000	27.50000	71,500.00	10.00000	26,000.00	30.00000	78,000.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	m						
2440	0912605	120.000	80.00000	9,600.00	40.00000	4,800.00	50.00000	6,000.00
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m						
2450	0913000	300.000	46.00000	13,800.00	16.50000	4,950.00	30.00000	9,000.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
2460	0913013	60.000	190.00000	11,400.00	86.00000	5,160.00	150.00000	9,000.00
	1.5 M POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	m						
2470	0913021	400.000	190.00000	76,000.00	75.00000	30,000.00	150.00000	60,000.00
	1.8 M CHAIN LINK FENCE	m						
2480	0913805	1.000	32,000.00000	32,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00
	RELOCATE GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2490	0916406	245.000	460.00000	112,700.00	250.00000	61,250.00	54.00000	13,230.00
	REMOVE NOISE BARRIER WALL ** See Special Provisions **	m						
2500	0916500	1,350.000	890.00000	1,201,500.00	1,000.00000	1,350,000.00	250.00000	337,500.00
	MASONRY NOISE BARRIER WALL ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
2510	0917010	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
2520	0921001	1,800.000	126.00000	226,800.00	11.00000	19,800.00	44.00000	79,200.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
2530	0921160	120.000	800.00000	96,000.00	700.00000	84,000.00	120.00000	14,400.00
	SIDEWALK SHED ** See Special Provisions **	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
2540	0924002	20.000	630.0000	12,600.00	500.0000	10,000.00	320.0000	6,400.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	cu.m						
2550	0930001	8.000	70.0000	560.00	60.0000	480.00	415.0000	3,320.00
	OBJECT MARKER	ea.						
2560	0942001	60.000	20.0000	1,200.00	1,000.0000	60,000.00	850.0000	51,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	t						
2570	0943001	27,000.000	0.05000	1,350.00	1.00000	27,000.00	22.00000	594,000.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	kL						
2580	0944000	12,000.000	7.00000	84,000.00	8.50000	102,000.00	6.00000	72,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m						
2590	0944105	530.000	85.00000	45,050.00	175.00000	92,750.00	40.00000	21,200.00
	STRUCTURAL SOIL ** See Special Provisions **	cu.m						
2600	0946001	14.000	1,800.00000	25,200.00	800.00000	11,200.00	3,000.00000	42,000.00
	LIMING	t						
2610	0947003	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	BUS PASSENGER SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
2620	0948013	8,000.000	13.00000	104,000.00	30.00000	240,000.00	10.00000	80,000.00
TIDAL WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						
2630	0949000	3,644.000	15.00000	54,660.00	8.00000	29,152.00	4.00000	14,576.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		sq.m						
2640	0949012	1,166.000	16.00000	18,656.00	13.00000	15,158.00	400.00000	466,400.00
HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 3.79 LITER CONTAINER		ea.						
2650	0949029	8,000.000	3.25000	26,000.00	10.00000	80,000.00	4.00000	32,000.00
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						
2660	0949079	26.000	380.00000	9,880.00	385.00000	10,010.00	500.00000	13,000.00
TILIA CORDATA "GREENSPIRE" - GREENSPIRE LITTLE LEAF LINDEN 65 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.		ea.						
2670	0949098	56.000	30.00000	1,680.00	29.00000	1,624.00	500.00000	28,000.00
CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 460 MM-610 MM HT. CONTAINER		ea.						
2680	0949111	50.000	160.00000	8,000.00	159.00000	7,950.00	20.00000	1,000.00
PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **		m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2690 0949142	462.000	39.00000	18,018.00	39.00000	18,018.00	400.00000	184,800.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 610 MM. - 915 MM. HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
2700 0949160	210.000	51.00000	10,710.00	46.00000	9,660.00	500.00000	105,000.00
SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
2710 0949375	7.000	600.00000	4,200.00	597.00000	4,179.00	600.00000	4,200.00
QUERCUS ALBA, WHITE OAK, 64 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.						
2720 0949410	373.000	40.00000	14,920.00	40.00000	14,920.00	400.00000	149,200.00
RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.						
2730 0949449	462.000	33.00000	15,246.00	33.50000	15,477.00	300.00000	138,600.00
ACER RUBRUM 610 MM - 900 MM HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
2740 0949501	11.000	380.00000	4,180.00	385.00000	4,235.00	300.00000	3,300.00
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA 50 MM - 60 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.						
2750 0949527	462.000	39.00000	18,018.00	39.00000	18,018.00	300.00000	138,600.00
QUERCUS RUBRA 610 MM - 900 MM HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
2760	0949578	76.000	44.00000	3,344.00	43.75000	3,325.00	60.00000	4,560.00
	VIBURNUM TOMENTOSUM DOUBLEFILE VIBURNUM 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.						
2770	0949609	97.000	66.00000	6,402.00	66.00000	6,402.00	240.00000	23,280.00
	PICEA ABIES, NORWAY SPRUCE 1.80 M - 2.45 M HT. B.B.	ea.						
2780	0949711	19.000	92.00000	1,748.00	93.00000	1,767.00	230.00000	4,370.00
	AMELANCHLER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 1.80 M - 2.45 M HT. B.B.____	ea.						
2790	0949726	27.000	92.00000	2,484.00	93.00000	2,511.00	170.00000	4,590.00
	CORNUS KOUSA, KOUSA DOGWOOD 1.80 M - 2.45 M HT. B.B.	ea.						
2800	0949833	19.000	380.00000	7,220.00	385.00000	7,315.00	400.00000	7,600.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 65 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.						
2810	0949912	55.000	62.00000	3,410.00	63.00000	3,465.00	400.00000	22,000.00
	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 1.80 M - 2.45 M HT. B.B.	ea.						
2820	0949962	37.000	460.00000	17,020.00	465.00000	17,205.00	400.00000	14,800.00
	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 65 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2830 0949971 QUERCUS BOREALIS NORTHERN RED OAK 65 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.	11.000 ea.	460.00000	5,060.00	465.00000	5,115.00	400.00000	4,400.00
2840 0949979 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 65 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.	42.000 ea.	460.00000	19,320.00	465.00000	19,530.00	400.00000	16,800.00
2850 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	56,000.000 sq.m	0.85000	47,600.00	1.06000	59,360.00	1.50000	84,000.00
2860 0950010 TEMPORARY SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **	56,000.000 sq.m	0.60000	33,600.00	1.06000	59,360.00	1.50000	84,000.00
2870 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	200.000 sq.m	1.00000	200.00	1.06000	212.00	2.00000	400.00
2880 0950032 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G	1,100.000 sq.m	7.00000	7,700.00	6.89000	7,579.00	5.00000	5,500.00
2890 0950033 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	100.000 sq.m	7.00000	700.00	6.89000	689.00	5.00000	500.00
2900 0950036 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	800.000 sq.m	7.00000	5,600.00	6.89000	5,512.00	5.50000	4,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2910	0950040	100.000	4.00000	400.00	1.17000	117.00	5.00000	500.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
2920	0950202	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.25000	10,000.00	8.00000	64,000.00
	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
2930	0969030	(1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2940	0969049	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2950	0969052	(1.000)	320,000.00000	320,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2960	0969066	63.000	8,000.00000	504,000.00	12,000.00000	756,000.00	8,000.00000	504,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
2970	0970006	2,000,000.000	1.00000	2,000,000.00	1.00000	2,000,000.00	1.00000	2,000,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
2980	0970007	10,000.000	0.10000	1,000.00	61.00000	610,000.00	50.00000	500,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
2990	0971001	(1.000)	1,900,000.00000	1,900,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	7,000,000.00000	7,000,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3000	0971999	16,700.000	34.00000	567,800.00	35.00000	584,500.00	90.00000	1,503,000.00
	WRECKER SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
3020	0974297	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	REMOVAL OF RAMP ABUTMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3030	0974298	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	REMOVAL OF WEST ABUTMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3040	0974299	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EAST ABUTMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3050	0974302	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	REMOVAL OF ABUTMENT 1 (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3060	0974304	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	REMOVAL OF ABUTMENT 2 (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
3070	0974411 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 1 (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3080	0974413 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 2 (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3090	0974414 (1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 3 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3100	0974417 (1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 5 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3110	0974418 (1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 6 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3120	0974419 (1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 7 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3130	0974420 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 8 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3140	0974421 (1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 9 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
3150	0974422 (1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 10 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3160	0974423 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 11 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3170	0974424 (1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 12 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3180	0974425 (1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 13 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3190	0974426 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 14 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3200	0974427 (1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 15 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3210	0974428 (1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 16 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
3220	0974429 (1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
REMOVAL OF PIER 17 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
3230	0974430 (1.000)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PIER 18 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
3240	0974431 (1.000)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PIER 19 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
3250	0974433 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PIER 20 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
3260	0974435 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PIER 21 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
3270	0974437 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PIER 22 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
3280	0974462 (1.000)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PIER 4 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
3290	0974500 (1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PIER 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
3300	0974501 (1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PIER 2 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
3320	0976002 44,000.000	1.00000	44,000.00	0.74000	32,560.00	1.00000	44,000.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY day						
3330	0978002 260.000	120.00000	31,200.00	100.00000	26,000.00	75.00000	19,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
3340	0979003 11.000	170.00000	1,870.00	150.00000	1,650.00	105.00000	1,155.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea. ** See Special Provisions **						
3350	0980001 (1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	4,000,000.00000	4,000,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
3360	0980300 (1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
	UTILITY MONITORING ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
3370	0981100 200.000	80.00000	16,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00
	1 M TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
3380	0981101 50.000	110.00000	5,500.00	600.00000	30,000.00	105.00000	5,250.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
3390	1001001 5,750.000	94.00000	540,500.00	86.00000	494,500.00	11.00000	63,250.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions ** m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
3400	1002101	45.000	1,400.00000	63,000.00	1,000.00000	45,000.00	1,200.00000	54,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION TYPE I	ea.						
3410	1002151	19.000	1,400.00000	26,600.00	750.00000	14,250.00	800.00000	15,200.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - CITY	ea.						
3420	1002201	8.000	5,200.00000	41,600.00	30,000.00000	240,000.00	6,500.00000	52,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE	ea.						
3430	1002203	3.000	1,050.00000	3,150.00	800.00000	2,400.00	850.00000	2,550.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - PEDESTAL - TYPE I	ea.						
3440	1002208	3.000	1,800.00000	5,400.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
3450	1002214	3.000	1,900.00000	5,700.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3460	1002233	1.000	33,000.00000	33,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE - TYPE "D" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
3470	1003052	7.000	1,700.00000	11,900.00	2,500.00000	17,500.00	1,650.00000	11,550.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (2 M BRACKETS, 10 M MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
3480	1003173	5.000	3,200.00000	16,000.00	3,100.00000	15,500.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE)(0.5 M BRACKET, 15M MOUNTING HT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
3490	1003252	21.000	2,400.00000	50,400.00	2,500.00000	52,500.00	2,200.00000	46,200.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (2 M BRACKET 10 M MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
3500	1003256	4.000	2,800.00000	11,200.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	4,100.00000	16,400.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (5 M BRACKET 10 M MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
3510	1003315	17.000	3,200.00000	54,400.00	4,000.00000	68,000.00	3,400.00000	57,800.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (0.5 M BRACKET, 15 M MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
3520	1003593	19.000	6,000.00000	114,000.00	4,200.00000	79,800.00	6,000.00000	114,000.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD AND LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3530	1003670	50.000	2,400.00000	120,000.00	1,500.00000	75,000.00	1,800.00000	90,000.00
	TEMPORARY LIGHT STANDARD ATTACHMENT BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
3540	1003906	58.000	500.00000	29,000.00	2,000.00000	116,000.00	350.00000	20,300.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3550	1003912	46.000	320.00000	14,720.00	1,000.00000	46,000.00	940.00000	43,240.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3560	1003916	1.000	800.00000	800.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3570	1003917	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	1,080.00000	5,400.00
	REMOVE WOOD POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3580	1004303	28.000	800.00000	22,400.00	600.00000	16,800.00	1,150.00000	32,200.00
	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE - HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (200 WATT)	ea.						
3590	1004304	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	600.00000	1,200.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE - HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (250 WATT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3600	1005421	22.000	1,400.00000	30,800.00	1,300.00000	28,600.00	1,900.00000	41,800.00
	HIGH MAST LUMINAIRE - HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (750 WATT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
3610	1005600	4.000	1,800.0000	7,200.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3620	1006008	10.000	1,300.00000	13,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00	2,200.00000	22,000.00
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (100 WATT)	ea.						
3630	1006151	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	1,200.00	275.00000	1,100.00
	REMOVE UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3640	1008012	8.000	70.00000	560.00	80.00000	640.00	70.00000	560.00
	25 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m						
3650	1008015	1,300.000	75.00000	97,500.00	80.00000	104,000.00	110.00000	143,000.00
	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3660	1008017	90.000	130.00000	11,700.00	100.00000	9,000.00	200.00000	18,000.00
	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3670	1008050	1,360.000	105.00000	142,800.00	95.00000	129,200.00	70.00000	95,200.00
	65 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - IN MEDIAN BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
3680	1008115	3,750.000	34.00000	127,500.00	35.00000	131,250.00	35.00000	131,250.00
	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3690	1008117	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	85.00000	8,500.00	65.00000	6,500.00
	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3700	1008215	650.000	42.00000	27,300.00	50.00000	32,500.00	50.00000	32,500.00
	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3710	1008216	40.000	80.00000	3,200.00	70.00000	2,800.00	67.00000	2,680.00
	65 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3720	1008312	1.000	100.00000	100.00	65.00000	65.00	55.00000	55.00
	25 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	m						
3730	1008315	2,225.000	43.00000	95,675.00	44.00000	97,900.00	80.00000	178,000.00
	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3740	1008316	1,090.000	52.00000	56,680.00	60.00000	65,400.00	135.00000	147,150.00
	65 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
3750	1008710	300.000	275.00000	82,500.00	195.00000	58,500.00	400.00000	120,000.00
	100 MM RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3760	1008720	580.000	255.00000	147,900.00	225.00000	130,500.00	400.00000	232,000.00
	100 MM RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3770	1008770	340.000	120.00000	40,800.00	70.00000	23,800.00	75.00000	25,500.00
	100 MM PVC MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3780	1008860	430.000	160.00000	68,800.00	300.00000	129,000.00	350.00000	150,500.00
	100 MM FIBERGLASS MULTIDUCT CONDUIT - EXTRA HEAVY WALL ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3790	1008907	20.000	105.00000	2,100.00	500.00000	10,000.00	210.00000	4,200.00
	CLEANING EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
3800	1009016	68.000	1,220.00000	82,960.00	1,500.00000	102,000.00	1,500.00000	102,000.00
	450 MM X 300 MM X 200 MM CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
3810	1009600	4.000	1,220.00000	4,880.00	800.00000	3,200.00	430.00000	1,720.00
	350 MM X 400 MM X 200 MM FIBERGLASS JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
3820	1010011	21.000	1,300.0000	27,300.00	1,200.0000	25,200.00	850.0000	17,850.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
3830	1010021	43.000	800.0000	34,400.00	750.0000	32,250.00	650.0000	27,950.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II **	ea.						
	See Special Provisions **							
3840	1010023	7.000	880.0000	6,160.00	700.0000	4,900.00	800.0000	5,600.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE III	ea.						
3850	1010902	13.000	100.0000	1,300.00	900.0000	11,700.00	86.0000	1,118.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE **	ea.						
	See Special Provisions **							
3860	1012031	15,000.000	9.00000	135,000.00	6.00000	90,000.00	15.00000	225,000.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m						
3870	1012033	800.000	13.00000	10,400.00	10.00000	8,000.00	24.00000	19,200.00
	NO. 1/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m						
3880	1013019	20.000	140.00000	2,800.00	200.00000	4,000.00	800.00000	16,000.00
	65 MM LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	m						
3890	1014131	900.000	39.00000	35,100.00	25.00000	22,500.00	32.00000	28,800.00
	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS) ** See Special Provisions **	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
3900	1014901	2,300.000	4.00000	9,200.00	10.00000	23,000.00	14.00000	32,200.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	m						
3910	1015001	6,025.000	3.00000	18,075.00	4.00000	24,100.00	3.10000	18,677.50
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	m						
3920	1015041	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,100.00000	8,200.00
	PULL BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3930	1015044	1.000	23,000.00000	23,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	ELECTRIC VAULT (IMS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3940	1017002	1.000	3,400.00000	3,400.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET TYPE II	ea.						
3950	1017032	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3960	1017033	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	SERVICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3970	1017034	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00
	INSTALL SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
3980 1017051	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
SERVICE REVISION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3990 1017100	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4000 1018001	6.000	4,000.00000	24,000.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00	4,100.00000	24,600.00
NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4010 1018011	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	2,200.00000	13,200.00	4,100.00000	24,600.00
TEMPORARY NAVIGATION LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4020 1019027	3,000.000	23.00000	69,000.00	60.00000	180,000.00	25.00000	75,000.00
PREASSEMBLED AERIAL CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	m						
4030 1020001	5.000	2,800.00000	14,000.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	2,490.00000	12,450.00
WOOD POLE	ea.						
4040 1020030	60.000	7,100.00000	426,000.00	5,000.00000	300,000.00	4,500.00000	270,000.00
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4050 1050107	2.000	93,000.00000	186,000.00	85,000.00000	170,000.00	150,000.00000	300,000.00
MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN -TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
4060	1050113 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE est.						
	SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS						
	(ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
4070	1102002 3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	750.00000	2,250.00	620.00000	1,860.00
	2400 MM ALUMINUM PEDESTAL ea.						
4080	1103002 2.000	8,500.00000	17,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	8,700.00000	17,400.00
	STEEL COMBINATION SPAN POLE ea.						
4090	1103021 3.000	4,300.00000	12,900.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	5,600.00000	16,800.00
	8500 MM STEEL SPAN POLE ea.						
4100	1103022 2.000	5,100.00000	10,200.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	6,800.00000	13,600.00
	9000 MM STEEL SPAN POLE ea.						
4110	1103023 4.000	4,400.00000	17,600.00	4,150.00000	16,600.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00
	10000 MM STEEL SPAN POLE ea.						
4120	1103029 4.000	5,700.00000	22,800.00	5,300.00000	21,200.00	6,800.00000	27,200.00
	9500 MM STEEL SPAN POLE ea.						
4130	1103094 1.000	6,200.00000	6,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00
	9 M STEEL POLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
4140	1105001	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	600.00000	1,800.00	310.00000 930.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
4150	1105003	13.000	1,200.00000	15,600.00	1,100.00000	14,300.00	1,100.00000 14,300.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
4160	1105007	4.000	2,300.00000	9,200.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,400.00000 9,600.00
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
4170	1106002	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,850.00000 1,850.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
4180	1106003	2.000	1,400.00000	2,800.00	800.00000	1,600.00	650.00000 1,300.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
4190	1107007	3.000	550.00000	1,650.00	600.00000	1,800.00	520.00000 1,560.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
4200	1108115	3.000	12,000.00000	36,000.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00	14,700.00000 44,100.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
4210 1108627	2.000	5,600.00000	11,200.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00
TERMINAL (PORT) SERVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4220 1108629	1.000	16,000.00000	16,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MINI-HUB CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4230 1108645	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00	1,680.00000	3,360.00
AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4240 1108661	2.000	14,000.00000	28,000.00	13,000.00000	26,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
10/100 BASE - TX ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4250 1108662	2.000	11,000.00000	22,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4260 1108704	9.000	6,800.00000	61,200.00	4,300.00000	38,700.00	7,200.00000	64,800.00
OPTICAL VIDEO/DATA TRANSMITTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4270 1108707	10.000	4,600.00000	46,000.00	4,200.00000	42,000.00	7,200.00000	72,000.00
RACK MOUNT OPTICAL VIDEO DATA RECEIVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
4280	1108725	3.000	2,900.00000	8,700.00	2,300.00000	6,900.00	2,900.00000	8,700.00
	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4290	1108826	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,300.00000	6,300.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00
	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4300	1108841	2.000	78,000.00000	156,000.00	65,000.00000	130,000.00	105,000.00000	210,000.00
	MULTI-CHANNEL FIBER OPTIC VIDEO MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4310	1111401	23.000	220.00000	5,060.00	250.00000	5,750.00	230.00000	5,290.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4320	1111451	675.000	45.00000	30,375.00	43.00000	29,025.00	60.00000	40,500.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	m						
4330	1112210	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00
	CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4340	1112216	1.000	55,000.00000	55,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	75,400.00000	75,400.00
	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
4350 1112241 FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	7.000 ea.	3,500.00000	24,500.00	3,600.00000	25,200.00	5,900.00000	41,300.00
4360 1112252 EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	11,025.000 est.	1.00000	11,025.00	1.00000	11,025.00	1.00000	11,025.00
4370 1112290 REPAIR FIBER OPTIC CABLE - COMPLETE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	14,000.00000	14,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
4380 1112413 DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	700.00000	4,200.00	800.00000	4,800.00	750.00000	4,500.00
4390 1112471 PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	650.00000	1,950.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	350.00000	1,050.00
4400 1113014 3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	90.000 m	16.00000	1,440.00	12.00000	1,080.00	17.00000	1,530.00
4410 1113050 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	1,530.000 m	6.00000	9,180.00	10.00000	15,300.00	8.00000	12,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
4420	1113059	2.000	13,000.00000	26,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
	TRAFFIC FLOW MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4430	1113102	300.000	9.00000	2,700.00	5.00000	1,500.00	9.00000	2,700.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m						
4440	1113103	170.000	8.00000	1,360.00	5.50000	935.00	10.00000	1,700.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m						
4450	1113104	125.000	9.00000	1,125.00	7.00000	875.00	11.00000	1,375.00
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m						
4460	1113106	25.000	13.00000	325.00	12.00000	300.00	12.50000	312.50
	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m						
4470	1113109	50.000	16.00000	800.00	15.00000	750.00	17.00000	850.00
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m						
4480	1113125	55.000	18.00000	990.00	21.00000	1,155.00	18.00000	990.00
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m						
4490	1113399	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00	700.00000	2,800.00	880.00000	3,520.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
4500	1113552	280.000	10.00000	2,800.00	10.00000	2,800.00	12.50000	3,500.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
4510 1113601	330.000 m	16.00000	5,280.00	16.00000	5,280.00	9.00000	2,970.00
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 2 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **							
4520 1113621	5,200.000 m	19.00000	98,800.00	19.00000	98,800.00	30.00000	156,000.00
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 72 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **							
4530 1113725	10.000 m	55.00000	550.00	13.00000	130.00	6.50000	65.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE							
4540 1113726	550.000 m	56.00000	30,800.00	13.00000	7,150.00	12.50000	6,875.00
NO. 20 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE							
4550 1113812	1.000 ea.	35,000.00000	35,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00	59,000.00000	59,000.00
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY ** See Special Provisions **							
4560 1113813	(1.000) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	11,400.00000	11,400.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **							
4570 1113814	(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
4580	1114102	220.000	18.00000	3,960.00	30.00000	6,600.00	21.50000	4,730.00
	SPAN WIRE	m						
4590	1114201	3.000	1,800.00000	5,400.00	750.00000	2,250.00	1,650.00000	4,950.00
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4600	1118051	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
4610	1118052	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
4620	1118053	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
4630	1130000	3,650.000	23.00000	83,950.00	12.50000	45,625.00	100.00000	365,000.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
4640	1131002	3,650.000	53.00000	193,450.00	32.00000	116,800.00	60.00000	219,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
4650	1201216	2.000	230,000.00000	460,000.00	220,000.00000	440,000.00	45,000.00000	90,000.00
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4660	1201800	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	40.00000	80.00
	MILE MARKER SIGN SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4670	1201804	4.000	105,000.00000	420,000.00	115,000.00000	460,000.00	125,000.00000	500,000.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4680	1201805	1.000	95,000.00000	95,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4690	1202247	2.000	130,000.00000	260,000.00	120,000.00000	240,000.00	16,000.00000	32,000.00
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4700	1202999	4.000	75,000.00000	300,000.00	75,000.00000	300,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4710	1203109	17.000	46,000.00000	782,000.00	5,000.00000	85,000.00	5,000.00000	85,000.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
4720	1203760	2.000	5,900.00000	11,800.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	PARAPET MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4730	1203902	2.000	6,600.00000	13,200.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
4740	1204211	20.000	700.00000	14,000.00	750.00000	15,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00
	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY - PLAIN	sq.m						
4750	1205201	70.000	52.00000	3,640.00	50.00000	3,500.00	40.00000	2,800.00
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
4760	1205202	35.000	56.00000	1,960.00	90.00000	3,150.00	40.00000	1,400.00
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
4770	1205203	20.000	56.00000	1,120.00	80.00000	1,600.00	40.00000	800.00
	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.						
4780	1205207	1,000.000	11.00000	11,000.00	25.00000	25,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
4790	1205209	7.000	50.00000	350.00	150.00000	1,050.00	40.00000	280.00
	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.						
4800	1205214	1,000.000	11.00000	11,000.00	17.50000	17,500.00	20.00000	20,000.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
4810	1206023 (1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
4820	1206025 (1.000)	155,000.00000	155,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
4830	1207034 204.000	450.00000	91,800.00	250.00000	51,000.00	400.00000	81,600.00
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
4840	1208906 10.000	650.00000	6,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING							
4850	1208928 80.000	600.00000	48,000.00	220.00000	17,600.00	550.00000	44,000.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
4860	1208930 6.000	1,300.00000	7,800.00	600.00000	3,600.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
V-LOC SIGN POST AND SOCKET ** See Special Provisions **							
4870	1209114 26,040.000	0.50000	13,020.00	0.50000	13,020.00	0.45000	11,718.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM YELLOW							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
4880	1209124	26,040.000	0.50000	13,020.00	0.50000	13,020.00	0.45000	11,718.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM WHITE	m						
4890	1209126	8,340.000	0.60000	5,004.00	0.55000	4,587.00	0.50000	4,170.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 150 MM WHITE	m						
4900	1209128	1,400.000	0.80000	1,120.00	0.65000	910.00	0.60000	840.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 200 MM WHITE	m						
4910	1209131	200.000	10.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	9.50000	1,900.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	sq.m						
4930	1210101	34,630.000	1.00000	34,630.00	1.05000	36,361.50	1.00000	34,630.00
	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m						
4940	1210102	30,630.000	1.00000	30,630.00	1.05000	32,161.50	1.00000	30,630.00
	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m						
4950	1210103	11,020.000	1.50000	16,530.00	1.40000	15,428.00	1.30000	14,326.00
	150 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m						
4960	1210104	3,100.000	1.70000	5,270.00	1.65000	5,115.00	1.50000	4,650.00
	200 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
4970	1210105	500.000	33.00000	16,500.00	35.00000	17,500.00	32.00000	16,000.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	sq.m						
4980	1211001	6,900.000	11.00000	75,900.00	11.00000	75,900.00	10.00000	69,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	sq.m						
4990	1214002	650.000	8.00000	5,200.00	7.50000	4,875.00	7.20000	4,680.00
	150 MM PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	m						
5000	1214003	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	9.75000	4,875.00	9.20000	4,600.00
	200 MM PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	m						
5010	1220013	260.000	280.00000	72,800.00	175.00000	45,500.00	340.00000	88,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS- BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
5020	1400209	69.000	1,550.00000	106,950.00	1,600.00000	110,400.00	1,270.00000	87,630.00
	CURED IN PLACE PIPE LINING 900 MM (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	m						
5030	1400230	170.000	3,300.00000	561,000.00	3,200.00000	544,000.00	3,000.00000	510,000.00
	STRUCTURAL PIPE LINING (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
5040	1401054 (1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
HANDLING SANITARY SEWER (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
5050	1403010 8.000	900.00000	7,200.00	1,850.00000	14,800.00	43.00000	344.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
5070	1403501 8.000	800.00000	6,400.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	930.00000	7,440.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
5080	1403604 4.000	2,600.00000	10,400.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,350.00000	5,400.00
ABANDON MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
5090	1405075 520.000	11.00000	5,720.00	12.00000	6,240.00	14.00000	7,280.00
TELEVISION PIPE LINE INSPECTION (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		m					
5100	1499999 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
CONTRACTOR SITE-SPECIFIC GNHWPCA SEWER SYSTEM EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
5110	1600001 (1.000)	1,290,000.00000	1,290,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00
FUEL COST ** See Special Provisions **		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
5120	1600002	827,000.000	1.00000	827,000.00	1.00000	827,000.00	1.00000	827,000.00
	FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
5150	1801000	20.000	320.00000	6,400.00	400.00000	8,000.00	375.00000	7,500.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 90 KG	ea.						
5160	1801001	20.000	320.00000	6,400.00	400.00000	8,000.00	375.00000	7,500.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 180 KG	ea.						
5170	1801002	30.000	320.00000	9,600.00	400.00000	12,000.00	375.00000	11,250.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 320 KG	ea.						
5180	1801003	40.000	320.00000	12,800.00	400.00000	16,000.00	375.00000	15,000.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 640 KG	ea.						
5190	1801004	40.000	320.00000	12,800.00	400.00000	16,000.00	375.00000	15,000.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 960 KG	ea.						
5200	1807010	12.000	320.00000	3,840.00	400.00000	4,800.00	350.00000	4,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 90 KG	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
5210 1807011	10.000	320.00000	3,200.00	380.00000	3,800.00	400.00000	4,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 180 KG		ea.					
5220 1807012	32.000	320.00000	10,240.00	380.00000	12,160.00	400.00000	12,800.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 320 KG		ea.					
5230 1807013	48.000	320.00000	15,360.00	380.00000	18,240.00	400.00000	19,200.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 640 KG		ea.					
5240 1807014	24.000	320.00000	7,680.00	380.00000	9,120.00	400.00000	9,600.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 960 KG		ea.					
5250 1807101	20.000	1,000.00000	20,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TYPE A)		ea.					
5260 1806200	6,000.000					5.00000	30,000.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE		hr					
BB	1						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
5270	1806200-02	6,000.000	39.00000	234,000.00	100.00000	600,000.00	
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE		hr					
BB	2						
5330	0020801	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
5340	0020903	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	615,000.00000 615,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
5350	0101143	4,420.000	1.00000	4,420.00	1.00000	4,420.00	1.00000 4,420.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
5360	0101178	9,000.000	0.10000	900.00	68.00000	612,000.00	70.00000 630,000.00
SWEEPER OPERATOR ** See Special Provisions **		hr					
5370	0202456	39.000	900.00000	35,100.00	85.00000	3,315.00	500.00000 19,500.00
PAVEMENT CORE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
5380 0406300	60,850.000	1.50000	91,275.00	1.50000	91,275.00	1.40000	85,190.00
50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 125MM WIDE ** See Special Provisions **							
5390 0406302	10,000.000	2.00000	20,000.00	2.00000	20,000.00	1.90000	19,000.00
50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 175MM WIDE ** See Special Provisions **							
5410 0406307	3,000.000	2.80000	8,400.00	2.65000	7,950.00	2.50000	7,500.00
50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 225MM WIDE ** See Special Provisions **							
5420 0702026	100.000	9,200.00000	920,000.00	11,000.00000	1,100,000.00	15,000.00000	1,500,000.00
MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **							
5430 0702027	1.000	65,000.00000	65,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **							
5440 0702028	7.000	13,000.00000	91,000.00	5,200.00000	36,400.00	12,000.00000	84,000.00
PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **							
5460 0975004	(1.000)	11,700,000.00000	11,700,000.00	13,500,000.00000	13,500,000.00	5,400,000.00000	5,400,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
5470	1105011	1.000	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	120.00000	120.00
	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
5480	1105303	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	120.00000	120.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
5490	1012010	250.000	6.00000	1,500.00	2.50000	625.00	5.00000	1,250.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m						
5500	1209129	60.000	6.00000	360.00	3.10000	186.00	2.90000	174.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 300 MM WHITE	m						
5510	1210106	60.000	16.00000	960.00	15.00000	900.00	14.00000	840.00
	300 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m						
5530	1400007	35.000	270.00000	9,450.00	230.00000	8,050.00	280.00000	9,800.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 6M DEEP (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	cu.m						
5550	1401689	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	273.00000	2,184.00	50.00000	400.00
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPAIR (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Middlesex Corp.		(2) Cianbro Corporation		(3) Tully Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal 10% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
5560 1403098 1.5M I.D. MANHOLE OVER 3M DEEP (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	12,000.00000	12,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
5590 0101146 REUSE STOCKPILED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	8,000.000 cu.m	24.00000	192,000.00	19.00000	152,000.00	15.00000	120,000.00
5600 0406600 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	24,604.000 t	7.00000	172,228.00	9.00000	221,436.00	1.00000	24,604.00
5610 0406313 50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 325MM WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 m	6.00000	360.00	3.25000	195.00	3.00000	180.00
5650 0101158 SECURE, CONSTRUCTION AND ABANDONMENT OF A SEDIMENT SOLIDIFICATION AREA ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	330,000.00000	330,000.00	270,000.00000	270,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00
5700 0973723 WORKSITE TRAFFIC SUPERVISOR ** See Special Provisions **	58.000 mo.	5,000.00000	290,000.00	13,500.00000	783,000.00	12,000.00000	696,000.00
Section Totals:			\$129,773,454.00		\$137,948,175.00		\$141,232,956.00
Contract Totals			\$129,773,454.00		\$137,948,175.00		\$141,232,956.00